
 

RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

CERNER HEALTH SERVICES, INC. TO IMPLEMENT AN ELECTRONIC HEALTH 
RECORD SOLUTION AT SAN MATEO COUNTY’S CORRECTIONAL HEALTH 

FACILITIES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $870,000, TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $30,488,914  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2003, this Board adopted a resolution authorizing 

an agreement with Siemens Health Solutions, USA, Inc. (Siemens) for ongoing support 

and additional applications at San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC); and 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the agreement has been amended multiple times; and 

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2015, Siemens was acquired by Cerner Health 

Services, Inc. (Cerner), and the agreement was assigned to Cerner; and 

 
WHEREAS, Correctional Health Services (CHS) care providers currently 

document patient medical information on paper charts, and the County desires to acquire 

the Cerner Invision / Soarian Electronic Health Record (CISEHR) solution for CHS 

facilities; and 

WHEREAS, incorporating the CISEHR solution at the County’s CHS facilities will 

improve the delivery of care to CHS patients; and 



 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to further amend the agreement to allow the 

County to implement the CISEHR solution at San Mateo County’s CHS facilities, 

increasing the amount payable under the agreement by $870,000, to an amount not to 

exceed $30,488,914; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 

 

 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the  

President of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

the Board shall attest the President’s signature hereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

 


